PARTS LIST

2017.07.31




TABLE OF CONTENTS

ChasSIS . . 1
MO Or . . 3
Control safety block (A). ... ... . . 5
Control safety block (B) . ........ ..o 7
PUMD 9
PUmMp, KitS . .. 11
Electric box 8-111/MC 8P 180/2100, 8-125/MC 8P 160/2500......................... 13
Electric box 8-75, 8-82 . .. . . . . 15
Default accessories. ... ... .. ... . . 17



Chassis 2015.05.19
POSEIDON 8-111 / MC 8P 180/2100 2015.06.09




Chassis 2015.05.19
POSEIDON 8-111/ MC 8P 180/2100 2015.06.09
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
1 2004265 4 Navkapsel komplet @25
2 102013555 4 Hjul
3 18274 4 Skrue M4X12
4 301002601 1 BASE FRAME POSEIDON 8 1]
4 301002538 1 Base Frame POSEIDON 8 Sta Inless Steel 2]
5 17737 2 Skrue M6X40
6 12496 2 Matrik M6
7 43625 1 HANDLE
8 301002690 1 BALL KNOB DIN 319-KU-35-M10-C
9 301002689 1 Brake Lever [2]
9 301002688 1 HAND BRAKE LEVER CPL. POSEIDON 8 ST. [1]
10 14805 1 Skive
11 19647 1 HEX. SCREW M6X10 ISO 4017 VA
Part Notes:
11 - 8-111,8-125
2 - 8-111ST, 8-125ST




Motor 2015.05.19
POSEIDON 8-111 / MC 8P 180/2100 2015.11.05




Motor 2015.05.19

POSEIDON 8-111/ MC 8P 180/2100 2015.11.05
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
1 107140938 1 MOTOR MEC132 230/400V 3PH 11KW [1]
1 107140185 1 Motor 7.5Kw 230/400 3 Mec 132C 4Pol [2]
1 107140938 1 MOTOR MEC132 230/400V 3PH 11KW
2 6863 8 SCREW M8X35
3 2798 8 LOCK WASHER 8
4 301002075 1 Motor Flange
5 301002078 1 ROTOR MOTOR 11KW [3]
6 909100380 1 Roller Bearing 6208-2Z¢3
7 301002073 1 Leje Daeksel, Bagerst
8 301002074 1 Ventilator @230X50
9 106162892 1 CLAMPING STRAP [4]
10 301002077 1 FAN HOUSING @ 260X115
11 1800465 4 Matrik M10 [5]
11 20184 4 NUT 6KT- M10 934 A2 [6]
12 2767 4 Pakning 10,5X2 5]
13 24319 4 HEX. SCREW M10X35 ISO 4017 A2 [6]
13 8927 4 HEXAGON HEAD CAP SCREW M10X 35 1SO 4017 [5]
14 14966 4 WASHER 10.5x2.5x30 A2 1ISO7093 [6]
14 4827 4 WASHER 10.5X2.5 [5]
Part Notes:
[1] - POSEIDON 8-111 / MC 8P 180/2100,

POSEIDON 8-125/ MC 8P 160/2500
21 - 875,882
NO LONGER AVAILABLE

[3] - ONLY COMPLETE MOTOR
[4] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
[5] - 8-75, 8-82, 8-111, 8-125
[6] - 8-111ST, 8-125ST




Control safety block (A) 2015.05.19
POSEIDON 8-111 / MC 8P 180/2100 2016.06.15




Control safety block (A) 2015.05.19
POSEIDON 8-111/ MC 8P 180/2100 2016.06.15
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
1 64314 1 Reparationskit ventilstempel [1]
2 909100001 1 Lasering [1]
3 62708 1 Ventilszede [1]
4 49461 1 0O-Ring [1]
5 9523 1 O-Ring [1]
6 32091 1 0O-Ring [1]
7 64301 1 Banjo Bolt [1]
8 1230 1 Fitting Xge6Lr1/4
9 33047 1 Prop G1/8 Din 908
10 301000787 1 Omlgbventilhus [1]
11 101117739 1 SCREW HEX M4X22-8.8 A2K DIN912
12 62717 1 Kontaktbeslag [1]
13 2759 1 Mgotrik M8
14 3349 1 Skrue
15 301000952 1 Mikrokontakt
16 62401 1 Hus til microswitch
17 301000804 1 Drejeknap
18 63946 1 Clips
19 3136 1 Matrik [1]
20 62711 1 Gevindstift [1]
21 62710 1 Omlgber [1]
22 62696 1 Matrik [1]
23 62712 1 Justerskrue [1]
24 62695 1 Fjederstyr [1]
25 40972 1 Fjeder [1]
26 6262 2 Blaendprop [1]
27 103004451 1 VULCAN FIBRE WASHER @16X20X1.5 DIN 7737 [1]
99 301000904 1 Kontrol Blok 250 Bar [2]
Part Notes:
1l -7
[2] - consisting of: *




Control safety block (B) 2015.05.19
POSEIDON 8-111 / MC 8P 180/2100 2015.08.17




Control safety block (B) 2015.05.19

POSEIDON 8-111/ MC 8P 180/2100 2015.08.17
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
1 64224 1 "Hd-Ausgang M27X1,5/G3/8™ "

2 32091 1 0O-Ring

3 64236 1 Qvergang, Triton [1]
3 65797 1 Banjobolt 2]
4 32091 1 0O-Ring

5 301002667 1 Banjo Bolt

6 16443 1 O-ring

7 64307 1 0-Ring 23,47X2,62

8 64306 1 0-Ring 257X2,62

9 64305 1 0-Ring 28,24X2,62

10 9858 1 0O-Ring

11 6187135 1 Stempel

12 16998 1 0O-Ring

13 64309 1 Banjo Bolt M16X1

14 6577 1 Universal kobling, indv. gevind, 1"

15 101117926 1 Filter

16 62698 1 Banjo Bolt

17 24347 2 0O-ring [3]
18 301000778 1 Returlgb &30,9 x 34

19 301001753 1 Reduction

20 107318254 1 O-RING 24X2.0 NBR70

21 32091 1 0O-Ring

22 301001750 1 Adapter

23 16443 1 O-ring

24 13739 2 O-ring

25 301001749 1 Adapter 120X14,8X30

Part Notes:

[1] - 8-75, 8-82, 8-111, 8-125

2 - 8-111ST, 8-125ST

[3] - PLEASE CONTACT CARWASH DIRECTLY



Pump 2015.05.19
POSEIDON 8-111 / MC 8P 180/2100 2017.04.28

POSEIDONS-103




Pump 2015.05.19
POSEIDON 8-111/ MC 8P 180/2100 2017.04.28

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
0- 200060 1 Olie [1]
1 301002025 6 Prop M28X1,5/Sw27X33
2 301002043 6 Stettering 25,5 X 22
3 3000825 12 0O-ring 20,24 x 2,62 Nitril
4 301002027 1 Ventilblok [2]
4 106404435 1 CYLINDER HEAD KIT @20 PISTON [3]
4 301002813 1 CYLINDER HEAD N8-PUMP [4]
5 909100367 8 Safety Washer @ 10
6 13860 8 CYLINDER SCREW M10X80 1SO4762 ST 8.8/ZN
7 56554 3 O-ring
8 301001135 2 Prop
9 301001460 1 Oliepind G3/8"
10 3928 4 SCREW M8X30
11 2798 4 LOCK WASHER 8
12 301002031 1 BEARING LID 80X80X & 94X8
13 64361 2 ROLLER BEARING 32206
14 301002036 1 COVER
15 4697 6 SCREW M6X16
16 301002037 1 HOUSING
17 40312 1 KEY 8X7X40 DIN 6885A
18 301002038 1 CRANKSHAFT [5]
18 107140330 1 CRANKSHAFT [6]
18 301002821 1 CRANKSHAFT N8-PUMP 36.15 [4]
19 301002047 3 Forbindelsesled
20 301002032 1 ADJUSTING WASHER 80X80X@94X0,05
20 301002034 1 ADJUSTING WASHER 80X80X@94X0,19
20 301002033 1 ADJUSTING WASHER 80X80X@94X0,10
20 301002035 1 ADJUSTING WASHER 80X80X@94X0,25
21 2788 4 CYLINDER SCREW M8X16 1ISO 4762 ST 8.8/ZN
22 301002030 1 Bearing Lid 80X80X & 94 X8
23 301002044 3 BOLT
24 301002046 3 PISTON ROD
25 301002048 3 Supporting Ring & 13X1 0X1
26 6480286 3 0O-Ring
27 301002045 3 Distance Spacer [7]
27 301002820 3 Afstandsstykke, N8-Pump [4]
28 301002042 3 Washer @ 18,5X @ 8X1
29 909100376 3 Hexagon Nut M8X5/Sw17
60 301002822 1 CYLINDER HEAD D28MM PISTO [4]
60 106404438 1 VALVE BLOCK KIT @20 [3]
60 301002029 1 Valve Block Compl. @22Mm Piston [2]
99 106404434 1 Pumpe Xw21.20 [6]
99 106404433 1 Pumpe Xw26.15 [8]
99 301002537 1 Pump N8 36.15 [4]
99 107140939 1 PUMP N8 30.20 N 30 L/MIN [2]
Part Notes:
[1] - 2,15L - OIL TYPES_QUANTITY for HPW_APRIL 2017
[2] - POSEIDON 8-111/MC 8P 180/2100
(3] - 875,882
[4] - POSEIDON 8-125/ MC 8P 160/2500
[5] - 882

POSEIDON 8-111/MC 8P 180/2100
[6] - 875
[7] - 8-75, 8-82, POSEIDON 8-111 / MC 8P 180/2100
18] - 882

10




Pump, kits
POSEIDON 8-111/ MC 8P 180/2100

2015.05.19
2015.08.13

N\

45

POSEIDONS-I04

11



Pump, kits 2015.05.19
POSEIDON 8-111/ MC 8P 180/2100 2015.08.13

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
42 301002039 1 Ventilsaet
43 31000819 1 SEALING KIT FOR PISTON @28 FROM 03/12 [1]
43 301002811 1 Stempel @28 Sealing Kit [2]
43 301002053 1 Kit Piston Sealing @22 [3]
43 301002052 1 Pakningsseet [4]
44 31001019 1 PISTON GUIDE KIT @28 FROM 03/12
44 301002054 1 Stempelring [4]
44 301002812 1 Support Ring @28 (X3) [5]
44 301002055 1 Kit Support Ring @22 [3]
45 301002051 1 Rep.Saet Olietaetning
46 301002049 1 Kit Piston D20 [4]
46 301002050 1 Rep.Saet Stempler [3]
46 301002810 1 Piston Kit @28 (X3) [5]
60 301002822 1 CYLINDER HEAD D28MM PISTO [5]
60 301002029 1 Valve Block Compl. @22Mm Piston [3]
60 106404438 1 VALVE BLOCK KIT @20 [4]
Part Notes:
1 - 8-125,8-1258T

produced from week 03/2012

TSB-PPW-2014-005 Piston kit Poseidon 8-125
[2] - 8-125,8-1258T

produced up to week 03/2012.

TSB-PPW-2014-005 Piston kit Poseidon 8-125
[3] - 8111,8-1118T
4] - 875,882
[5] - 8-125,8-1258T

12




Electric box 8-111/MC 8P 180/2100, 8-125/MC 8P 160/2500 2015.05.19

POSEIDON 8-111/MC 8P 180/2100 2016.08.11

13



Electric box 8-111/MC 8P 180/2100, 8-125/MC 8P 160/25013.05.19

POSEIDON 8-111/ MC 8P 180/2100 2016.08.11
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
1 301002672 1 Hp Hose Dn2X410
2 301002671 1 CLAMP F. MANOMETER MOUNTING
3 301002622 1 El-Box  (Top Del)

4 49473 1 Manometer 0-250 Bar
5 9868 1 O-ring 10.0X2.5
6 909100204 1 Drejeknap
7 18274 2 Skrue M4X12
8 909100046 10 SCREW 4X8
9 1814585 6 Pt-Skrue K30X12
10 22290 1 MOU. RAIL TS35/F6 7.5 18X5.2 EN60715 ZN [1]
11 3817483 1 Klemmeraekke, Jord
12 103822308 1 Contactor Cjx2-D25-V7 400
13 301000952 1 Mikrokontakt
14 2777 4 CYLINDER SCREW M4X10 ISO 1207 4.8 ST/ZN
15 301001219 1 PLUG D6XD8X5.4 PE BLACK
16 301001845 1 POWER CORD HO7RN-F 4G2.5X6.0CEE5 32A6H
17 909100043 1 Kabelaflastning
18 909100019 1 Matrik
19 5190 1 TREAD-CUTTING SCREW 4.8X13 C-H ISO 7049
20 301001743 1 Electronic 400V [2]
21 11255 2 SCREW 3.5X30
22 4600771 4 Printstag Tcbs-6N [3]
23 301002616 1 MOUNTING PLATE 145X103X3 ABS [4]
24 301002624 3 SPACER D13XD7.3XD4X30 [4]
25 301002620 1 Electronic [5]
25 301003097 1 "Print ""POSEIDON 8"" " [6]
26 301002674 1 Elboks bund
27 301002621 1 Thermo Fuse 65 C
28 101406054 1 Sponge Rubber @4 L 1M
29 301002539 1 MOUNTING PLATE F. SWITCH BOX POSEIDON 8
30 301002615 1 GASKET F. MOTOR SWITCH BOX POSEIDON 8
31 301001058 1 Start/stop kontakt
32 301001229 6 Raekkeklemme 3X4 Qmm
33 2776 4 COUNTERSUNK SCREW M4X10 ISO 2009 ZN
34 3803764 1 Pakdase Tet 5-7C
35 301000263 1 Fuse 0,63A/500V/T @6 3X32
36 101814812 2 WASHER
37 103821922 1 DIN-END STOP WO/SCREW WAGO 249-116
38 103822051 1 Jumper Wago 6Q
39 103822050 6 Wire Terminal 6Mm2 Wago
40 101814810 2 SCREW 4.8 X 9.5
Part Notes:
[1] - PLEASE CONTACT CARWASH DIRECTLY
[2] - Upto 03.04.2008
[3] - Subtype local item
[4] - Upto 03.04.2008
GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
[5] - Upto 28.02.2007
GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
[6] - From 01.03.2007

14




Electric box 8-75, 8-82 2015.05.19
POSEIDON 8-111 / MC 8P 180/2100 2015.06.09

15



Electric box 8-75, 8-82 2015.05.19
POSEIDON 8-111/ MC 8P 180/2100 2015.06.09

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes

1 301002672 1 Hp Hose Dn2X410

2 301002671 1 CLAMP F. MANOMETER MOUNTING

3 301002622 1 El-Box  (Top Del)

4 49473 1 Manometer 0-250 Bar

5 9868 1 O-ring 10.0X2.5

6 909100204 1 Drejeknap

7 18274 2 Skrue M4X12

9 1814585 6 Pt-Skrue K30X12

10 22290 1 MOU. RAIL TS35/F6 7.5 18X5.2 EN60715 ZN [1]

11 3817483 1 Klemmeraekke, Jord

12 103822308 1 Contactor Cjx2-D25-V7 400

13 301000952 1 Mikrokontakt

14 2777 4 CYLINDER SCREW M4X10 ISO 1207 4.8 ST/ZN

15 301001219 1 PLUG D6XD8X5.4 PE BLACK

16 301001845 1 POWER CORD HO7RN-F 4G2.5X6.0CEE5 32A6H

17 909100043 1 Kabelaflastning

18 909100019 1 Matrik

25 301003097 1 "Print ""POSEIDON 8"" "

25 301002620 1 Electronic [2]

26 301002674 1 Elboks bund

27 301002621 1 Thermo Fuse 65 C

28 101406054 1 Sponge Rubber @4 L 1M

29 301002539 1 MOUNTING PLATE F. SWITCH BOX POSEIDON 8

30 301002615 1 GASKET F. MOTOR SWITCH BOX POSEIDON 8

31 301001058 1 Start/stop kontakt

32 301001229 6 Raekkeklemme 3X4 Qmm

33 2776 4 COUNTERSUNK SCREW M4X10 ISO 2009 ZN

34 3803764 1 Pakdase Tet 5-7C

35 301000263 1 Fuse 0,63A/500V/T @6 3X32

36 101814812 2 WASHER

37 103821922 1 DIN-END STOP WO/SCREW WAGO 249-116

38 103822051 1 Jumper Wago 6Q

39 103822050 6 Wire Terminal 6Mm2 Wago

40 101814810 2 SCREW 4.8 X 9.5

Part Notes:

[1] - PLEASE CONTACT CARWASH DIRECTLY

[2] - GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED

16




Default accessories 2014.11.27
POSEIDON 8-111 / MC 8P 180/2100 2017.02.16

17



Default accessories 2014.11.27

POSEIDON 8-111/ MC 8P 180/2100 2017.02.16
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
0- 106403014 1 Tornado Plus dysergr u. dyse 112 cm [1]
0- 101119496 1 Ergo hgijtrykskobling seet DN10
0- 106403123 1 Ergo 2000 spulehandtag m. svivel VP
0- 106403122 1 Ergo 2000 spulehandtag m. svivel [2]
0- 106403010 1 Tornado Plus dysergr u. dyse 112 cm [3]
00 101119758 1 Tornado Plus dyse 1/8" 1200 Karamelbrun [4]
00 301150004 1 Tornado Plus dyse 1/8" 1590 Grabla [5]
00 101117655 1 Tornado Plus dyse 1/8" 0950 Mgrk Rosa [6]
00 106402190 1 Ergo 3000 spulehandtag m. svivel-las [7]
00 101119748 1 Tornado Plus dyse 1/8" 0700 Rgdorange [8]
01 4810213 1 Hgjtryksslange 15 m dobbelt-wire DN12 [9]
01 1402064 1 Hgjtryksslange 15 m dobbelt-wire DN10 [9]
Part Notes:
[1] - No replacement
[2] - 106403122 - ERGO 2000 Spray handle
[3] - TORNADO PLUS lance
[4] - 811
[5] - 8125
[6] - 882
[7] - Up to April 2011

106402190, 106402191 - ERGO 3000 Spray handle with swivel lock - from 15.09.03

[8] - 875
[9] - HOSES Overview

18




Recommended spare parts 2014.11.27
POSEIDON 8-111 / MC 8P 180/2100 2015.08.17

19



Recommended spare parts 2014.11.27

POSEIDON 8-111/ MC 8P 180/2100 2015.08.17
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
0A 301002053 1 Kit Piston Sealing @22 [1]
0A 301002055 1 Kit Support Ring @22 1]
0A 64314 1 Reparationskit ventilstempel [1]
0A 301000263 1 Fuse 0,63A/500V/T @6 3X32 [1]
0A 101117926 1 Filter [1]
0A 301002812 1 Support Ring @28 (X3) [1]
0A 301002051 1 Rep.Saet Olietastning 1]
0A 301002039 1 Ventilsaet [1]
0A 9858 1 O-Ring 1]
0A 301002811 1 Stempel @28 Sealing Kit [1]
0A 6187135 1 Stempel [1]
0A 301002054 1 Stempelring 1]
0A 301002052 1 Pakningssaet 1]
0B 32091 1 O-Ring 2]
0B 16443 1 O-ring 2]
0B 301002667 1 Banjo Bolt [2]
0B 13739 1 0O-ring 2]
0B 24347 1 0O-ring [3]
0B 107318254 1 O-RING 24X2.0 NBR70 [2]
0C 107140185 1 Motor 7.5Kw 230/400 3 Mec 132C 4Pol [4]
0C 107140938 1 MOTOR MEC132 230/400V 3PH 11KW [5]
0C 301001743 1 Electronic 400V [5]
0C 301002810 1 Piston Kit @28 (X3) [5]
0C 301000952 1 Mikrokontakt [5]
0C 301002050 1 Rep.Saet Stempler [5]
0C 301002049 1 Kit Piston D20 [5]
0C 49473 1 Manometer 0-250 Bar [5]
0C 301003097 1 "Print ""POSEIDON 8" " [5]
0C 301000778 1 Returlgb @30,9 x 34 [5]
0C 301001058 1 Start/stop kontakt [5]
0C 103822308 1 Contactor Cjx2-D25-V7 400 [5]
0C 301002672 1 Hp Hose Dn2X410 [5]
0C 909100380 1 Roller Bearing 6208-2Zc3 [5]
Part Notes:
1 - A
2 - B
3l - B

PLEASE CONTACT CARWASH DIRECTLY
[4] - C
NO LONGER AVAILABLE

[5] - C

20




© 2016 - Nilfisk A/S



